PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sascha Dorok	03/26/2013
Rudolf Lessmann	03/07/2013
Tobias Canzler	03/26/2013
Qiang Huang	04/05/2013
Christiane Koehn	03/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novaled AG
Street Address:	Tatzberg 49
City:	Dresden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01307

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: patent.docket@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	Peter G. Pappas /Peter G. Pappas/	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17346-0144	

502326211 REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0985

1381

Date:	04/26/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, Sascha Dorok, residing at Stauffenbergallee 1, 01099 Dresden, Germany, Rudolf Lessmann, residing at Leichlingerstrasse 60, 40591 Duesseldorf, Germany, Tobias Canzler, residing at Zittauer Strasse 34, 01099 Dresden, Germany, Qiang Huang, residing at Hans-Grundig-Strasse 18/303, 01307 Dresden, Germany, and Christiane Koehn, residing at Schaeferstrasse 61a, 01067 Dresden, Germany, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Novaled AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Tatzberg 49, 01307 Dresden, Germany, their right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Semiconductor Component" as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 18 January 2013, under Application Serial No. 13/811,156 their entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignces and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignees, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date Signed: 26/03/13

Sascha Dorok

Assignment U.S. Application No. 13/811,156 Page 2 of 5

Date Signed: 07.03.20/3

Rudolf Lessmann

20157351.1

Assignment U.S. Application No. 13/811,156 Page 3 of 5

Date Signed: 26.03.13

Tobias Canzler

20157351.1

PATENT REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0989 Assignment U.S. Application No. 13/811,156 Page 4 of 5

Date Signed: <u>05.04.20</u>13

Qiang Huang

20157351.1

PATENT REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0990 Assignment U.S. Application No. 13/811,156 Page 5 of 5

Date Signed: 26.002 20.002

Christiane Koehn

20157351.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/2013 REEL: 030297 FRAME: 0991